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_/| JBL PORTABLE

USE THE JBL PORTABLE APP FOR SPEAKER CONFIGURATION AND
SOFTWARE UPGRADE.
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TEGH SPEC

Transducers:

Output power:
Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:
Battery type:
Battery charge time:
Music play time:
Cable type:

Cable length:
Bluetooth® version:
Bluetooth® profile:

Bluetooth® transmitter frequency range:

Bluetooth® transmitter power:
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:
2.4GHz SRD frequency range:

SRD transmitter power:

Product dimensions (W x Hx D):

Net weight:

Packaging dimensions (W x H x D):
Gross weight:

Maximum operation temperature:

45x80 mm woofer /1.75x 3", 16 mm tweeter / 0.6"

20W RMS for woofer, 10W RMS for tweeter
63 Hz- 20 kHz
>80dB

Li-ion polymer 17.28 Wh (equivalent to 3.6V / 4800 mAh)

25hours (5V/3A)

up to 12 hours (dependent on volume level and audio content)

USB - C charging cable
12m/47.2"

51

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2407 MHz - 2475 MHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)
178x68x72mm/7.0x2.6x2.8"
0.55kg/1.21Ibs
216x106x99mm/8.5x4.2x3.9"
0.92kg/2.05 Ibs

45°C

T |V| bv https://tm.by

—LINE sTON WHTepHeT-marasuH



R
CONTENU DE LA BOITE / APPAIRAGE
BLUETOOTH/JOUEZ/ APPLICATION (Ul\l\sez

oA

DETER DER | £SKEN / PARRING /

KOPPLUNG/ PLAY/
M’P (Verwende dleJBLPORTABLE -APP fiir die

£
TIEINAIETO KOYTI/ZEV:H BLUETOOTH /
ANATIAPATATH / EOAPMOTH (Xpnayorariote v

AFSPIL/ APP (Brug JBL PORTABLE-appen til
Iapplication JBL PORTABLE pour la ing.)/ Ipgrades) / egapyoyi JBL PORTABLE yia Siappguon nyeiwv Kat
::f"‘"c‘;:lr‘: e 6":{%“::9;5‘1-154 I"E;(E"I‘;';gf / OPLADNING / VANDTAT STOVTAT IP67 U“‘""““"ﬁ/ WASER 0N STAIBDCHT 7 avaBifyuon oyoyod) /OOPTIEH/ OOPTIETHE
MNATAPIAZ / ABIABPOXO, ANGEKTIKO ZTH ZKONH IP67
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER TECHNISCHE DATEN TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPISTIKA
Transducteurs : Haut-parleur grave 45 x Transducere: 45 %80 mm woofer, Lautsprechertreiber: 45 x80-mm-Tieftoner, Merarponeic: 45x80 mm yougep /1,75 x3",
0mm /175x3" hau 16mm diskant T6-mm-Hochtoner T6mm vt/ 06"
i . Pareuralgu 1§ mn Udgangseffekt: 20W RMS for woofer, 10W. Ausgangelistung: 20W RMSfirTifténer, 10W oyic e€dbou: 20WRHS yia o yoiigep, 10W
Puissance de sortie : il'g\/!‘j’:";gv':g"";;%m RMS for diskant RMS fir Hochtéer RMS yia o Tovitep
Races e Frebvensonedde: s 20k Frequenzbereich: 63 Hz-20kHz Ipimaanoipun:  63H- 20k
Réponse en fréquence 63 Hz-20kHz Signalilstaf-forhold: S 80dB :::ﬂ?tlmnd: >80 Avahoyia ofjatoc mpoc 86pupo: > 80 dB
Rapport signal sur bruit: >80d8 : Typ: Lithium-lonen-Poly
T,:::e .,;‘,”E. Lion polymére 17, Batteritype: Li-ion polymer 17,28 Wh 17,28Wh (q\elthwemg i 17,28Wh (1ooBivapo e 3,6V /
: (aquwa\emuavuxmmnm (svarende il 3,6/ 4300 mh) 3,6V/4800 mAh) 4800 mAh)
;empxduhilgzd!h s ) Batteriopladningstid: 2,5Timer (SV/3A) Akkuladedauer: 2,5 Stunden (svm) Xpdvog péprions unatapiac: 25 Gpec ISV‘/& 38
atterie 25 heures (5V/3A) P i Biszu 12 £ 12 Gpec (Biapéper
Autonomie delecture e Jusqu 12 heures slo e iveau Musksplletid optl2tmer (ahzngi af von mutxtavkeund Audoihalt) pououkic: aviloya e évtaon ijou
usique: duclune etle contenuaudo) ydstyrkeniveau ogydindhold) Kabetyp: usx Cladekabe KatTo mepiE3uevo ouri
Typedecible: Gblede chargeUsB-C Kabeltype: USB-Cladekabel Kabellinge: Timog kahwBiou: USB - C keisblo goprionc
Longueur du cible : 12m /472" Kabellzngde: 12m Bluetooth Version: Miog kahodiol 12m/41
Verson luetooth Bluetooth®-version: 51 Bluetooth®-Profil: AP 13, AVRCP 16 ‘Exoon Bluetooth 51
:Iigl‘i'ﬁ"fﬁ:ma. A2DP13, NRCP 16 Buetoothe-proi: 2013, RGP 16 it ?!mm;‘li:uumn' ) A20P13, ARCP 16
luetooth®Ubertragung: 400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz o {VIG oURVOTHTWY Tou
TemetteurBluetooth®: - 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz i:‘;ﬁmmmmm S0 24855 i Bluetooth- Toynod Bluetoath®: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 Mz
sl <1060 01 e oo, ibertragungs < 10d8m (ERP) Ioyicroumod Bluetooth®: < 10dBm (ERP)
odulaton delEmetieur K. /4 DPSK, B0PSK uetooth-sendereffe < 10d8m ERP) Bluetooth'- ‘oybppuon nojmad Buetooth®: - GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
Plagedefréquences SRD 2,4 GHz: 2407 Mhz- 2475 MHz Bluetooth*-sendemodulation: ~ GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Ubertragungsmodulation:  GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Eopog ouyvotnag 2,4GHz SRD: ~ 2407 MHz - 2475 MHz
Puissance de lémetteur SRD: < 10 dBm (PIRE) 2,8 GHa SRD-frekvensomride: 2407 Mz 2475 Mz 2,4GHa SRD-Frequenabereich: 2407 Hz — 2475 Mz loyicropnod SRD: <10d8m (EIRP)
Dmenssduprodit V672 SRO-sendereffekt: <10dBm (ERP) i':: diekt":sr:l:‘slx‘::gen <710d5m (ERP) ‘(‘,;"X“;“K";;‘ Tpoibuog ”:';‘;"6‘ gemmax72mm/
xHxP): 7,0'x26"x28" :
Petdsnet 055K\ s Malafprodukt BxHXD: 178 mmx68 mmx72mm (BxHxT): 78mmx6Bmmx72mm Katiapo Bipoc: 055kg/1.21bs
Dimensions de l'emballage 216 mm x 106 mm x99 mm / Nettovagt: 0,55k Nettogewi 0,55kg iaoaoeig ouokevaoiag 216mm x 106 mm x99mm/
(LxHxP): 85" x42"x39" 216mmx (NxYxB): ,5"x4,2"x3,9"
Poidsbrut: 92050 (BxHxT): 216mm 106 mm x99 mm Mkt agoc: 092kg/2,051bs
Température de 92k 12,05 Bruttovazgt: 052kg Gesamtgewicht: X Méytotn Beppokpacia
empérature Maksimal driftstemperatur: 45 °C Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 45 °C Aermoupyiac: 45°C

fonctionnement maximale: 45 °C

https://tm.by

TViby

M ONLINE STOR

WHTepHeT-marasuH



ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA/ PAREADO POR
BLUETOOTH / REPRODUCCION / APLICACION
(Utlza a apicacion JBL PORTABLE para configurar
los altavoces y actualizar el software.) / SISTEMA DE
CARGA/ A PRUEBA DEAGUAY POLVO IP67

A

PAKKAUKSEN SISHLTG / BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN
MUODOSTAMINEN /TOISTO/ SOVELLUS (Kayta
JBL PORTABLE -SOVELLUSTA Keiutimen konfigurointia
Jaobjelmiston versiopivitysta varten.) / LATAUS /
VEDENPITAVA POLYNKESTAVA 1P67

HU
A CSOMAG TARTALMA / BLUETOOTH-| PAROSI

m
(CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE /

LEJATSZAS / APP (A hangszorok

BLUETOOTH/ PLAY/ APP

ésa softver isstéséhez haszndljaaJBL
PORTABLE APP alkalmazist.)/ TOLTES / KULSO
AAKKUMULATOR / ViZALLO, PORALLO IP67

(Utilizza I'APP JBL PORTABLE per la configurazione
dello speaker e per I'aggiornamento del software.) /
RICARICA/ WATERPROOF DUSTPROOF IP67

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS TEKNISET TIEDOT MOSZAKISPEC. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Transductors: i éysagin /1 Trasduttor: Wooferda 5 x80mm /1,75"x
‘sxdw'ﬂ“”:f‘m%? 1,753 tuumag, 16 mmn 3,16 mm-es magesugin /06" 3 tweeterda 16mm /06"
agudos de 16mmi0S” dsknttiitin 0 i), 10 RS perlwoofe 10W
Potencia de salida 20WRMS para el atavor Lihtateho: 20 RS bassokauttimele, W RMS (magassugirzd) RMS per il tweeter
gﬁag‘z:?é;gmmsme\ T0WRMS diskantikauttimelle Frekvendiavalasz: 63— 20k ';‘:::::;'x‘:;“;l‘:'::m Gt iz
. hmumm 63 Hz-20kHz Jel-zaj ardny: >80 " . -
::;;Z:l:;:;':;::““ ?x:ldam e iidetsisyys: >80dB Akkumulitortpus: Li-on polimer 17,28Wh (3,6V Tipo dibattera: f:"‘:"‘;”‘:’:‘g' ;';";y‘/‘l“x;;,z“x";’)"
Tonde b e ARRT— Nypor Liion polymeri 1728Wh /4800 -l egyenrtek) Tempodiariadelabates: L ey Ioh
(equolente 3,6V, 4800 mAh) (astaa 3,6V, 4800 mik) Adamulito Ghesiids: — 2.56a(5V/34) Autonomia niproduzione fnoa 12re (3seconda
‘Tiempo de carga dela bateria: 2,5 horas (SV /3 A) Akun latausaika: 25h(5V/3A) Zenelejatszasi idd: ‘akr 12 dra (a hangerdszinttdl musicale: dellivello del volume e del
h i Jopa 12h ippus ésahangfyltartamitol ontenuto audio)
demisica: delnivel e olumen y l inenvoimakluudestaja flggden) Tipodicavo: G diricriaUsB—C
contenido dlauio) sanisisalost) Kibeltpusa: USB - Ctlt 2 cavo: g
Tipo de cable: Cable de arga USB-C Kaapelin tyyppi: USB-Clatauskazpeli Kabelhossz: 12m/47, Versione Bluetooth 51
Tongtudde bl un Johdon pituus; 1ami472 Bluetooth*-viltozat: s Mot~ RRDARRIS
. Bluetooth” versio: 51 Bluetaoth® profi: HDP13,ARCP 16 nterval i requenza el
:;E‘Tr‘v:‘!nﬂd':!&:“'gnﬂmml AP 13, AVRCP 16 Bluetooth® -prof A20P 13, AVRCP 1.6 Bluetooth®-ado trasmettitore Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
transmisor Bluetooth®: 2400 Mz 2483,5 WH Bluetooth-lhettimen frekvendatartominya: 2400 Mz 2483,5 Mz penuadeltmetions o )
Poteda elansmisorBlctooth: <106 (RP) tajuusalue: 2400 Miz-2483,5 Mz Buetooth*-adbteljestménye: < 10 dBm E1RP) e el et
Modulaci del transmisor Bluetooth hhemmen teho: <108 (ERP) Bluetooth™-add modulddda: e s pgpsK, g0pSK Bluetoothe: GESK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
Bletooth’ FSK, /4 DPSK, 80PSK Bluetoath®ihetimer J4GHSHD ' ' Gamma ifrequenza SRD ) )
nterialode fecuendas 407 M- 2475 e 'Z":::";“": e GFSK, /4DQPSK, 8DPSK frekvendatartomény: 2407 Mz 2475 MHz a246Hz i 2407 Mhz- 2475 Mz
Potenca deltransmisorSRO: <10 dBm (ERP) e SRD-elads teljesi <10Bm (ERP) Fotnaa deltasmetthore S < 106 (ERP)
otenadel o n SRO-ahettimen cho: <1048 (ERP) ot . ; .
iorRros Pt 5mm3mmc72mn Tootteenmiat xRSy 178 xmmx72mn/ 7002628 (Lxhxp: 1P a2Ex8
P 0°X26'x28 et tomeg: 055kg/121bs Pesonetto 055kg/121hs
Dimensiones del paguete Nettopaino: 055kg/121 paunaa : b ey , 26t
idad): 216 mmx XKxs): 216mmx Froiawed (LxAXP): 85'14,2'139
. 52k 85x42 39" Cinki i Pesolordo; 052197205 1bs
Temperatura méxima de Bruttopaino: 092kg/ 205 paunaa s Temperatura deserczio
funcionamiento: 57 Maksimi Keyttalampotia:  45°C massima: o
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NL
INHOUD VAN DE DOOS / BLUETOOTH BEZIG
MET KOPPELEN / AFSPELEN / APP (Gebruik de

NO
HVA ER | ESKEN / BLUETOOTH"-PARING. / PLAY/
APP (Erk L PORTAGLE appenfovakonﬁquvem

JBL PORTABLE APP voor )/LADER/ JBL PORTABLE stuzy do konfigurowania i aktualizowania CONFIGURAR A CAIXA DE SOM E ATUALIZAR 0 SOFTWARE,

en software-upgrade,)/ OPLADEN / WATER-EN VANNTETT STOVTETT IP67 oprogramoania gloSike.) /LADOWANIE/ USE O APLICATIVO JBL PORTABLE.) / CARREGAMENTO /

STOFBESTENDIG IP67 WODOODPORNY | PYLOSZCZELNY (IP67) A PROVA D' AGUA E DE POEIRA (1P67)

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIE TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER DANE TECHNICZNE ESPECIFICACAO TECNICA

Transducers: 1175x3, Przetworniki: Glosnik niskotonowy 45 x Transdutores: Woofer de 45 x80mm /1,75 x
16mm tweeter /06" 11753 16mm 80mm /1,75x3" glonik 3" tweeterde 16mm /06"

Uitgangsvermiogen: 20W RMS voor woofer, TOW diskanthoyttaler /06" wysokotonowy 16mm /0" Poténda de saida: 20W RMS para woofer, 10W
RMS voor tweeter Utgangseffekt: 20W RMS for bass, 10W RMS Mocwyjéciowa: 20W RMS dla gloénika RMS para tweeter

Frequentieespons: 3 Hz- 0kl fordiskant niskotonowego, 10W AN dla Respostadefrequénda:  63Hz-20khz

Signaal ruisverhouding: 8008 Frekvensrespor 63 Hz-20kHz gl Relagao sinal-ruid >8048

Tpebate: o plymeer 1728Wh Signal-tiltoy-forhod: >8008 Pasmo przenoszenia: 63Hz-20kHz Tipode bateria: Polimero deon i 1728Wh
(geiaan 3,6/ 4800k Batteitype: Lion-polymer 17,28 Stosuneksygnatudoszumu: > 8048 (equivalea 36/ 4300 mah)

Oplaadtid batteri: 250 (5V/38) Lot Litowo polnerowy 1728 -

Muziekspeeltid: ) Ladetdforbate 25timer (5V/34) Cos adowania kumulators: 25 godainy 5V/3A) demisia: volume e o ipo e som)

P [ Musikkavspillngstd: opptil 12 timer(avhengigav ki do Tipodeabo: Gabo de aregamento USB-C

pe: plaa volumniva og lydinnhold) 12m/472"
Kabellengte: 12m/ax Kabeltype: USB - Cladekabel Typpreevodu: Kabelfadowania USB-C Versio Bluetooth*: 1
Bluetooth versie Kabellengde: 1.2m/47.2" Diugosi Tamia Perfil Bluetooth’: A2DP 13 RCP16
. N ) 1go0$¢ przewot ,2m /47,2 ~

Bluetooth® profiel: A20P13, AVRCP 1.6 Bluetooth®-versjon: Wersja Bluetootl Intervalo de frequéncia de

Bluetooth Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 13, ARCP 1.6 O tansmissdo Bluetooth: 2400 MHza 2483,5 Mz

zenderfrequentiebereik: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz Bluetooth®-senderens hi"‘“ prot "I_ etoothrs g Poténcia e transmissio

Bluetooth® zendervermogen: < 10 dBm (EIRP) frekvensomrade: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz . d;‘;:::‘;m!'xm‘ [ — Bluetooth®: <10 dBm (ERP)

Bluetooth zendermodulate: gy /40K 0PSK Bluetooth*-senderens ffekt: < 1048 (ERP) e s Btonth®. 10 o Modulagdo de transmissio

2,4GHz SRD frequency range: 2407 Mhz- 2475 MHz Bluetoothsenderens g ot Bluctooth: Sk /4 DOPSK e 0Pk

/ frequency range: modulasjon: GFSK, n/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK Moduladja nadajnika Bluetooth®: - GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK 24GHzIntervalo de

SRD transmitter power: < 10dBm (EIRP) 2,4GHz SRD frekvensomrde: 2407 Wiz — 2475 Mz 2,4GHz Pasmo przenoszenia SRD: ~ 2407 MHz — 2475 MHz frequéncia SRD: 2407 MHz2 2475 Miz
178 mm 66 mmax72mm < 10d8m (ERP) Mocnadajnika SRD: <1045 (ERP) Poténci de transmissdo SRD: <10 dBm (ERP)
70"x26"x28 Produktmal (BxHxD): i 1 x72mm/ o 178 mm x 68 mm x72 mm /

Netto gewicht: 055kg/1.211bs (szer.x wys. x gh): 1026 28" (LxAXP): 70°x26"x28"

Afmetingen verpakking ﬂémmxwﬁmmx‘?‘?mm/ Nettovekt: DSSkgH lenﬂ Masanetto: 0,55kg/1,21funta Peso liquido: 055kg/1.21 Ibs

(WxHxD): 85" X42'x imensjc 26mmx 216 mmx 108 mm 59/ o 216mmx

Bruto gewicht: 092kg/205 Ihs (BxHxD) 8542 39" (szer.xwys.xgh): 85" x42'x (LxAXP): 85"x42"x39"

Maximale 092kg/2,05pund Masa brtto: 0924g/205 uta 09 kg/ZOS\hx

bedriffstemperatuur: 5% 45 Maks. temperatura obocza:  45°C Temperatura maxima de uso: 45°C

PL
ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA / PAROWANIE
BLUETOOTH / ODTWARZANIE / APLIKACJA (Aplikagia

PT-BR
CONTEUDO DA CAIXA/ EMPARELHAMENTO DO
BLUETOOTH/ REPRODUZIR / APLICATIVO (PARA
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FOLJANDE INGAR / PARKOPPLING VIA
BLUETOOTH /SPELA/ APP (Anvand JBL

™
KUTU IERIGI/ BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRME /

COAEPXMMOE KOPOBKM / COMPAXKEHUE

OVNA'IMA/UVGULAMA

PORTABLE-appen for ho

uppgradering av programvaran.) )/lADDNING/
VATTENTATT DAMMSAKER IP67

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Element: 45x80mm bas, 16 mm
dskant

Uteffekt: 20W RS forbas, 10W RMS
fordiskant

Frekvensomfang: 63 Hz-20 kHz

Signalfbrus forhalande:  >80d8

Batterityp: Litumjon-polymer 17,28
Wh (motsvarande 36 ¥/
4800 mAh)

gstid forbatteriet: 2,5 timmar (5V/3 A)

Musikuppspelningstd: upp il 12 timmar
(beroende p volymriva och
fjudinnehl)

Kabeltyp: USB-C-laddningskabel

Kabellangg

Bluetooth-version: 51

Bluetooth-profl: A2DP 13, WRCP 1.6

Bluetooth-sindarens

frekvensomfang: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth®-séndarens effekt: < 10 dgm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-séndarens

modulering: GFSK, n/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
24 GHz SRD-frekvensomfang: 2407 MHz — 2475 MHz

SRO-sindareffekt: <10dBm (EIRP)
Produktmatt BxHxD):  178mm 68 mmx72mm
Nettovikt: 055kg
Forpackningens mitt ®XHXDJ: 316 1 106 mm x99 mm
Bruttovikt: 0924y

Max drittemperatur: 5

yazihm gi in JBL PORTABLL
kullanin.) / SAR) ETME / TASINABILIR $ARJ
CIHAZI/SU GECIRMEZ TOZ GECIRMEZ IP67

/BOCNPOU3BEAEHUE/
TMPUNOMKEHWE (Mcnonb3yiite npunoxenie JBL
PORTABLE 14 Hacrpoiikit napameTpos n o6HoeH#s
nporpammHoro o6ecnedenia konowki.) / SAPAKA /
CTAHAAPT 3ALLMTDI OT BOABI U MbIAK IP67

HON

FEEmiE R/ AR / HE/ LA (R
JBLPORTABLE R 31T # A SR B B AN R 14
Ftiko) / FEEBHR / BAK BB 1P67

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER TEXHWYECKUE CMELMONKALWHN BARMIE
Dinitiriiciler: 45 X80 mmwoofer/175x3' wamnes: HIBKOSGCTOTH AWHaMIK P 5xs0mn EEHAE/
16 mm tweeter /06" 45X 801w /1,753 o, e BB
BHICOKONRCTOTHBIA AHHMHK > 16mm B E
Gl giici: Woofer icin 20W RMS, AR/
Toeeteriin 10WRMS BuixoHan ouwHoCTb: [KMS]WMOA aon Ty J00RNS (EEHES) ,
Frekans araligr 63Hz- 20 kHz é‘ﬂ?imﬁimw e 0WRMS (B EHAR)
Sinyal-giirilti orani: >80d8 YacToTHan xapaktepucTika: 63 Iy — 201l ﬂznnm: 63Hz-20kHz
Pil tiiri: Liiyon polimer 17,28 Wh (3,6 Koapouunent conrvan-wyms:  >8026 >80dB
! akkymynaTop, 17,28 Br/u ﬂ%\}ié@mzawn
Pil sarjsiresi: 2,553t (SV/3A) (3,68/4800 A1) (8T 3.6V/4800mAh)
i i 1 (ses seviy LZ\:MA(A[SB/!A] 257\ (5V/34)
4 {l i B 12708 (BURT
Kablo tiiii: USB~C sarj kablosu St iyuunxomemé] o BEENEARE)
. . Tun KaGens: SapAbi Kabens U (75
Kablo uzunlugu: 12m/47.2 M xabons: 12 472 i USB- cﬁa“i
Bluetooth* irimii: 51 Bepora Bluetooth: 12m/47.2
Bluetooth* prof: A2DP13, WRCP 1.6 Nipogiuns Bluetooth: i 3, NRCP16
Bluetooth*lti fekans ralg: 2400 Mz - 2483,5 Mz ﬂ:;;';;f.:‘”'f,‘,}“’;mmmg 2400 Miy— 2483,5 My A2DP1.3, AVRCP1.6
Bluetooth* letic iici: < 10dBm (ERP) Nowroct epesariin s o) u?g:«guzi:‘;?smuz
| X luetooth*: <10g5m <10d8m
Bluetooth* etid modilasyonu: - GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK Moy nepegarsia o ERER a0
2,4GH SR frekans araigi: 2407 Mz - 2475 MHz Bluetooth*: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK e N
SRD vericgic <10d8m E1R7) Yacroruii guana: 2.4GHz SRD $REESBMR: 2407 MHz- 2475 MHz
. ol aora o SRD K 4FEINE: <10d8m (ERP)
UriinBoyutlan (6xYxD): 178 mmx68mmx72mm / ReiCTENA 24Ty 2407 My — 2475 iy EERe (BB E)
70"%26'x 28 MousocTs nepegarimka ycTpoicrea @R (ExBExE): 78 mmx68mmx72mm/
e 00 PR EHCTER < 1025/BT (WN) 70%26'x28"
Net Agulik: 055kg/1.211bs TaGapisi (I XBx ): 178X68X72m BE: 055kg/1211bs
: 70x26x28,
AmbalajBoyutar (6xYxD): ;‘;';‘;“;‘L“f"“ xoomm/ o 05K /120 :y”:::" BERT (ExBxE): 26mmxI06mmx99mm/
G 85'x42'x39"
J— 092k 251 Pamepu e U8Rl ZI6XI0GTS0MA/ m:g/zam
Maksimum galisma sicakigr: 45 °C Obuwiec: o3 #0/2,05 dyhra ot

https://tm.by
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EEEZ AV / BLUETOOTH BR 23 / HBi /
FEFF2E (557 JBL PORTABLE FEFRZ L
ETRID\ARASFIERAEFH 4R o)/ FEBH/
Bk B EE 1pe7

D

KELENGKAPAN PRODUK / MEMASANGKAN
BLUETOOTH/ PUTAR/ APLIKAS (Gunakan
aplikasi 8L PORTABLE untuk konfigurasi speaker dan
peningkatan perangkat lunak) / PENGISIAN DAYA/
TAHAN AIR TAHAN DEBU IP67

»

[EIHE&R / BLUETOOTHIZEE / B/ 77V (
AE—H—DRELVTNITTDTY
F4L—RIZ I JBLPORTABLE APPE £ L
TLIEE V) / FET / Wik - BAEELARIPGT

TR SPESIFIKASI TEKNIK Bifrttig

iR 45x80 mm {EFHIIN / Transduser: 45 x80 mm woofer/1,75x 3, ZE—h—H: 4580mmI— 77—
175x3" 16mm B S 16 mm tweeter/0,6" 16mmY - =5 —
o/os Daya output: 20W RMS untuk woofer, 10W Wh: 200 RMS (%7 — 7—*—)

HhIE: ESIT > 20W RMS; 75 RMS untuk tweeter 10W RMS (/4 —5—)
BRI 10W RS Respons frekuensi: 63 Hz-20kHz foﬁ& 63H2~20kHz

SREEIRE: 63 Hz- 20kHz Rasiosinyal terhadap derau: > 808 80dB

P m 8008 Tipebaterai Palimer Lion 17 28Wh (setara AT Y UFILAAYRIT

TR BEFEAY 17280 dengan 3,6V / 4800 mAh) =5t 17280 G.6v/

& . GEER 261 ) Lama pengisian daya baterai: 25 jam (V/3A) . 4800mA 1)

. . AL 16V/ oo mi) Waktu pemutaranmusic:  hingga 12jam (benarias RFU—FBEE: B
IR 2511 (SV/3H) tegantung tingatvoume B ggmgﬁi‘aﬁ
CLS N ngzd\ﬁ(ﬁvfw dan konten auio) Ff ),ﬁu;ng

EENEARNE Jenis kabel: Kabel pengisian daya USB~C . o
USB-C TR Panjang kabel: 2m/a2 TINEAT: ‘fgyjﬂf'[ﬁiﬁ’f
Tamia2 Vers Bluetooth: LR
5 Profl Bluetoth: KIDP13, RGP 16 ;’IHEZ)L""‘E;R‘_ Save "
Rentang frekuensipemancar :
A20P 13 AVRCP 1.6 Bluetooth* 7017
Bluetooth: 2400 Mz - 2483,5 Mz b
2400 MHz - 2483.5 Mz Daya pemancar Bluetooth®: < 10 dBm (EIRP) élu{e’"‘o'mh,”mh vz A2DP13,NIRCP 16
B RsnE: <10dBm (ERP) Modulasipemancar luetooth: - GFK, /4 DQPSK, 807K SyR—IEEEE.  2400MH~2483 SMHz
BT Bluetooth* 55>
24GH2SROSASERBEL: 2407 Mz~ 2475 Mz 24GHn 207z 2475 MKz Sya—ih: T0dBmELT (ERP)
PN <1048 (ERP) Daya pemancar SRD: < 10dBm (EIRP) X Bh,mm,‘g”m,q,

o R (Bx ) 1 mm, GFSK. /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
BRI (R 20 < ez S ;gsilf‘xnl:; ucnzsm) R 207z~ 2475MH
i ratbersh: 55kg/1,21bs S5 i .
$E: 0551g/1211bs ¢ i ) i‘ihw 71: jnuamﬁ?ﬁ(mv)
SRR (BxBxF): 26mmx106mnx9mm/ 85'x4.2'x39" WEER: 550

i g’ J
85"x42'x39 Berathotor: 092kg/2,051bs %ﬁ‘f‘i(ﬂ-xﬁ*x&h): 216mmx106mmx39mm
£8: 0.92kg/2.051bs Suhu pengoperasian . HEE 9209
BAT(RBE: 5 malsinal 51 BABRRIERE: 51
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K0
HETY/EREAAZE/ MY /A
(ALHE PYSIALLATESO( S
12| 0| =524 JBL PORTABLE S
ALBSHAIR) /B /84 Wl ip7

7|E MY

e 4560mm LTH/1.7513',
Temm E$/E1/06"

LN ST 20W RMS, E9IE|
0WRMS

FIHs 84 63z~20kHz

N3 o 8008

BiEf2| 2lgo|2 E2

17.28Wh(3.6V/4,800mAh
ol sl

UHE{2] S AIZk:
oY Ak

25AIZE(SV/3H)

Ao AR EE 2l e

9l r| 2 x|

et efek)

AolE |8: Us-C ST A0S

#olg Zol: 12m/412"

Bluetooth® BP“
L ADPI3 ARG

Fi Hs;
Bluetooth® S417| F24: <10d8m(ERP)
Bluetooth® &417| H: * GFsK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2.4GHz SRD FIH4:
el

2400MHz~2,483 5MHz

2407MHz~2475MHz

SRD 417] &21: <10dBm(EIRP)

RIZ K3(AExE0l  178mmxe8mmy72mm /
x20l): 70%.6'28"
&5 055kg/1.211bs
T7|X] X|(LAHIxEOl  216mmx106mmyOImm /
xZ0l): 85%42'39"
&3z 092kg/2.05lbs

o 2E 25 5°C
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@:030p8dlodeonogpSiqp: /
Bluetooth gjo3s005e420p5 / gSepS /
APP (JBL PORTABLE APP 03 320%:(g|s)
08070 322580§2005605(5E:4¢ e502
86ma08(§E0rEdl) / 3901098 @5 /

cq8¢ 9808, sads88ao0o IP6T

TECH SPEC

modogengpr- 5gx008c3Bomgun/
293 excber o6
8c880m0 g8 /
0.8 coode

BogoSai- QUo30305 20 W
RMSI 098020320303
10 W RMS

(BSad: 28G§acs- 63 Hz- 20 khiz
3&:ed sgpdodmq):  >80dB

n@fed|iwoo- Li-ion 886> 17.28
Wh (36V/ 4800 mah
55 Sqp0p8)

ngdemoiogdid- 2.5 hours (5V /3 A)

up to 12 hours
(dependent on
volume level and
audio content)

USB - € go0i0g&i(o:
2.)80%/ 6q.)
cade

Bluetooth® version: 5.1

TViby

Bluetooth® profile:

Bluetooth® transmitter

frequency range:

Bluetooth® transmitter
ower:

Bluetooth® transmitter
modulation:

2.46Hz SRD (03844:
2@

SRD ogoSegodamni-
cfogasial
20j&:mongp:
(wcqpt x 2 x
@8 -

R ——

@Sy 20
ot (et x BEx
@)
qqediimecordf-

= jeors =8
gl
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A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2400 MHz -
24835 MHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSKI /4 DQPSKI
8DPSK

2407 MHz - 2475 MHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

oqo 88805 x

B0 808807 x
8880 /
qococse x J8
0cSe x jo wode
0.99 BB0qs /0. )0
adl

198 88807 x 908
88807 % og
808802/ 0.9 cw0Bo x
Gy0dexae
@ode

0.8) BBoqs /
JonedE

45°C
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oglal IPBT jlmo mo 381550 / it/ (ool 1
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e 8035 S50 501 iopedl
16,2053 175 5551 Jie
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11151728 by 5 2
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e o i) el 12 o P
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1
AVRCP 165 A20P 13
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Sl s g0 G
5o 23S - 50 s 2400 Bluetooth®
(ERP) Lis o e 102 BlUetoOth® g sz 5,8
B0PSK /4 DQPSK GFSK “BIUetooth® g e= 5t

248 5t b sz 005 315

s TS - 5,0 s 2007

e
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least
once every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to
usage patterns and environmental conditions.

Do not expose the JBL Flip 6 to liquids without
removing cable connection. Do not expose

JBL Flip 6 to water while charging. It may result in
permanent damage to the speaker or power source.

Chemicals and salt in your pool or the ocean

can damage the waterproof seals or harm the
connector surface over time if not rinsed off after
use. After a liquid spill or rinsed, do not charge
your speaker until it's completely dry and clean.
Charging when wet might damage your speaker.

With USB-C charging protection, a reminder sound
will alert you to unplug if the connector detects
water, salt, or any other chemicals.

When using an external adapter, the output
voltage/current of the external adapter should
not exceed 5V/3A.

FR Pour protéger la vie de la batterie, chargez-la
Completement au moins un fois tous es 3 mois.La

DE  Lade zum Schutz der Baterie diese mindestens einmal
alle3 Monate volstandig au.Die Baterelebensdauer

utlsation et des condiions environnementales.

Umgebungsbecingungen varieren
tze den JBL

esposz s L i
n b

wahrend er

t Setze den JBL

charge. L

endommagées défnitvement

Les produits chimiques et el e otre iscine u de

Tocéan peuvent endommageres aints détanchéitéoula

surfacedu connecteurau il du tempssls ne s pas incés
e i

Schiden am Lautsrecher der an dr tromquellfren
Chemikalien und Salzn inem Schwimmbeckenoderim Meer
Kenen dievasserdichten Abdichtungen beschadigen oder die

ES  para protegerla duracion de la bateria, cirgala
Completamente al menos una vez ada 3 meses.La
duracion de a bateria depende e los patronesde usoy las
ondiciones ambientales.

No expongas el JBL Flip 6 a liquidos sin quitar la conexién
por cabl.No expongas e JBL i 2l agua mientrasse
Garga. Puede provoca daios permanentes en el alavoz o
enlafuente de limentacon.

Lo productos quimicos y asa e as pscinas o delmar
pueden darar o sellados a prueba de agua o lasuperfce

1o has lavads |

Torsquele et mouilée peut Fendommager.

e ervoltindg e undsubers. st

ompletamente impioyseco S crgas el altavoz mientras

beschidigen. est himedo, se puede da
pour g it dem USB Conla proteciin de carga con USB-,seemitic unsonido

détecte de fea, duselou

Sivous utlisez un adaptateur extemne, latension / iuss W detectaaqu

intensté de soriede fadaptateur extere ne doit as
dépasser SV/3A.

Be der Verwendung eins exteren Adapters darf die/der
VA

Alutilzar un adaptador extemo, la tension/corriente de.
del

DA For ud

EL oete m Sidpreia {wrig T pragioc
VEC.

varerer afengig af brugsmanstre og milaforhold.
Udsztikke JBL Fip 6 forvesker udenat feme
kabelfrbindelsen. Udszt kke JBL il  for vand under

opriore v nkipc 3 e
b Iun ¢ prTapi nanzl avihoya e 1 ypion kot

nepBallovméc ow
s ontbyry rhpm uyod yupicva agaipicere
JBL Flip 6 0€ vepo.

opladning
hjttalren eller stromkiden.
p

Akun Kaytian suojaamiseks, ataa tiyteen ainakin
Kerran 3 kuukauden akana. Akun kiytiki vaihtelee
Kéytttapojen ja ympiristiolosubteiden mukaan.

a altista JBL Flip 6 -kaiutinta nesteille irottamatta
Kaapeliyhteyt. Ala myiskinaltista JBL Flip 6 kaiutinta

ata T gopron
nyeo § oy nyi pogoBosiac.

vaurion kaiuttimell ta vitalahteelle
Kemikaaitja suola uima-ataass ta meressa vt vauriitza

overtd, i de ke skylesaf efterbrug Efter vaskespid
ellrkylning md du ke opade in hjtaler, or den r
helttorog ren. Opladring,ndr den ervad, kan beskadige
i hojtalr.

'Med USB-C-opladningsbeskyttelse advarer en
pimindelseslyd dig omattage stikket ud, his stkket
tegistrerervand, saltller andre kemikale,

10 Bhdow Ty emgivea Tou auBeriga e v nipodo
Tou b, b v enhuboby erd T pon e epimtoon
Biapporicuypon f eBydyaros, unvwnw&zm oot

ajan mittaan, ikl it e huuhdell pais Kiyton jalkeen.
Ml aiutin on Kastunut tai st on hushdelty, il lataa

Latauksen
untaopt oo mnn o0 "\)(E‘ﬂ ot suoritaminen mékansatta2 vhingotaa kautinas.
Y USB- kunlitin

Goo tpocbomigt g mv ﬂnnnwémn, €ivo

alnBespoc evoria ) Gk Y ougec

ikke overstige SV/3A
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ntdon/
ey £€9500 00 EEQTEpIKDG pETaoHOTOT] B mpér
vaunepfaiver 0 V/3A.

havaitsee vett, suola tai kemikaaljo.
Kaytetaessa lkaista sovitinta, lahtojannite/ulkisen
sovttimen vira i s2 it SV/3A.
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Stelde JBL Fiip 6 niet

telde JoL Fip 6 et

tegpekivinek s kien. [uhanqunm vagyaz aniors
maradands kiosodisit oozt

bloot aan water tijdens et

i
s s vt e s
I Moglabyto

ging
beroende pa anvandningsomriden och miljforhalanden.
Utsttinte JBL Fip 6 fr vitskor utan at koppla rén
strimkabeln. Usittinte JBL Fip 6 o vatten nar den
laddas.Det kan leda il permanent skada p3 hégtalaren

Laddainte

higtalaren forran den i helttorr och ren. Om du addar

dig att dumaste koppla ur kontakten om den upptacker

Vid anvindning av en extern adapter fir des utspanning/

et i L pas op alsdeze Porolaniu ub sphukaniu cieczy, i fadj gloika do
hangszordt, amig i Hared metloeistoffen. Opladen als tadowania
lapothan i o Med sk
Ao Xt s s ey izt De USB-C  diwigk

I i vatten,salt eller ana kemiklier
6vagy bimely eqyéb vegyianyag éstehets 3 , sl lub
Kl adapter haszndlata esetén il adatper kimeneti mag de inne sodki chemicze. strominte overstiga SV/3A.
SV/3 Aértée, oger i dan SV/3A. napicienatezeniepradu iepowinno przekraczad SV/3 A,
Per fettuare u NO For PT-BR il

arica completa almeno una volta ogri 3 mesi. La durata

minst én gang hver 3. maned.

condizioni ambental

JBL Flip 6 skal ke tsettes for vaesker uten at \edmngene
8L

averimasso il olegamento del cavo,Non farentrare
in contato | JBLlip 6 con Facqua durantelarcria, i
potrebbero causare danni permanentiallo speaker oalla
fonte ialimentazione.

depende dos pates deuso das conigoesdoambene,
JBLFip i

3aydatbirtam olarak sa
din. Pil o kllanim seklineve gevrselsrtarabagl
olarak degiskik gosterebl.

bo. Nunca

derloding Ot an ot pemanent ke
hoyttaleren el stomkiden.

JBL Fip 6 entrar em contato com

birakmayin. JBL Fiip 6'dsa] ederken suya maruz
brrakmayn. g

ivadesom oua fonte deenerga

hasar verebil

senonsiisciacquaildispoitivo dopo Fuso. Dopocheétato

ven. Lading nr den et kanskade hoytalern.
AUSB

jann, st eller

ullanmdan sonra durlanmadiindasu gecimez
Contalara zararverebilrveya konktr yizeyine zamanla
zaarveebil.Bir s dekildikten veya durlandiktan

or
estiver imida, acaixa de som pode serdanificada,
Com a prtegio de carregamento USB-C,um som alertr

P
arjetmeyin. slakken sar etmek hoparlrinize
zaarveebil

USB-C ki 1 bask:

vengono levati acqu,sale o alr prodottchimici
Quandosiutiizza un rasformatore etemno l tensione/
ortente di uscta non deve superare SV/3A.

by

SVI3A.
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0 adaptador externo (s usado) dev possir aida
desVa3h

kimyasalar alglarsa, nn hawmma sesisifiten
¢ekmeniz konusunda uyaracakt
Harid adaptir kulaniken, o adaptin g volta /
akimi SV/3yr gegmemelidir
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Agar batera awet, isidayanya hingga penuh sediitnya
sekalietap 3 bulan. Wasa pakai bateraibervariasi,
tergantung pola penggunaan dan konisi ngkungan.
Hindarkan JBL il 6 dari caira tanpa mencopot
‘sambungan kabel. Hindarkan JBL Flip 6 dariair saat
mengisidaya. Caian atau airdapat merusak speaker atau
sumber daya secara permanen

Sahan imia dan garam i dalam ai olam maupunar aut

ﬁ}%&&iﬁ AR T
# ERESTRNT R 28, BRELG

seiingbealannya wakt ik tidak iilas setelah digunakan
Setelah terkena tumpahan tau setlah il angan s doya
Pengisian

BT WERET
pulitrt N

AT USB-CIRERIP, MRIEE ARG E)
kS EFAEMENER, HaFRE
R ERIEER.

daya dalam keadaan basah dapat merusk speake.
Dengan pelindungan engisian daya USB-C suara pngingat
akan memperingatkan Andauntuk mencabut engisidyajka
Kanektor mendeteki i, garam, aau bahan imia ainnya.
Ketka menggunakan adaptor eksternal, pstikan

/AR RLE Ve

https://tm.by
WHTepHeT-marasuH

=

P ivFU-oEsERROLO REHNAIC

BIEZLRBLTE SV /(Y7 —OFDIE
ERAEPREICESTREDET,
BLHp6IE T —TIVBERBLIE EKITH
SEBNTD L\D}Eﬁmlqﬂlﬂlpéiﬂ(k%
SEBNTR IV AE—H— FTCI3 i
W’EL@ET‘J“&L%%?@*W‘@')&?
T DIEFMERHERDES 13 Bk
S—VERELID. X I2OREES
OL?K‘D?&T“E&?J‘&%LM\\_Eﬁ&
Jrﬁi(ihmd,{(tL‘UJ)(’&-.KL
DKTHT IS RAE—H—HTRIC
ﬁh\ffER&%ﬁEL&éitFEL&\.\

7o
USBType- GERERIT 510, 1#777:‘7)&
WA FIREZOMDENEERITS
CEEFERLTISUENTLSRLET,
%Eﬁ?ﬂ?‘&—i@ﬁﬁ'%%l&ﬂiﬁ%
EBRDVBAEBITIEWNT E A

HHE{2]| $BS 2ootd B 3l fof $ e o]y
BHE{2|Z 25| STSHY Al 2. Ef2] $B2
ArS THE! 9 84 0] af2f CHS 4 LI,
AZE A|0I=S M2{5t7| Tl 8L Fiip 68 Aol
&SR ORI 2, EH B0l J8Lrip6S S0
=EAI7IX| 012, J21X| gho®l A
Et Telo| $7HOR A4E » QlELIL.
FEAS WTX G2 M2 AZH0| XL
*“‘" BO|LtHiStE0 R e shet 21 9l
EEEE Qlsf] W4 0| 2AEIALEHE
E0 LIBHE S 2 AGLICE w!mmr

A7 E]2] E7HR| ERSHR HWA\Q ze
AEHOf M ZHSIH ALFH 7} AAELICH
UsB-CET B2 7|50| 2lof H4E( o] 2,

i, 7|Eb et 250 XY 2208
Balstats 2|01 = AR E 2glo| 2LICH
9|5 O{HE|S AL T Wl OfHEf 0| Z2| Tely
TR SVNE E3 2 QLS LIC

MM gp8003008:c8600E38ig 0200305

8 o801 3 0008335 gpfe’ ot
[GaSogtidh orgeo030o8i0088 kg
Gqpi4S 00SofiotsecGmesqpissed
40opS(8: peGoiapad§geaonsn
cononaSBpaprann: sodqpiEEedod JBL
Flip 6 03 spqpSarsd ecBecpBdlcosdn
ai0g&:eg0303¢ JBL Flip 6 o3 saepSep:
38 ocBeog80lcoad gp¥fGiev08dm o
8ovo o005 Idlei§03 0503303
ogpicad&doogt

B ey crr—
20¢eq} foupo’ wggepmogt
cvopogeliapigé soocion odfioes
2903009 658880005 T0m0gESig:
& q38:0882905 30005 Jodaood
ogpSial qodso(gEad S§oSeogEaspS
5qp38cS0oopdans] gecod cqeeoiB:
220364905 22808023501 c0e@o05633,
22§qipSeedly sorop&idli §godes

0§ 50103858 08080303 8305
co8Eoopdi

JoSeocSogpSioogS cqy soom Bowod
(For op0p0gaSiqpiod coo0depdioBy
lo USB-C 0108 ao0guSg08B[ge
0003(§|0598 2203601050088 ogoSedTovs
3fGdooaS

[GEosemmogicqund s03Gpssed)
acgod oot/ cyySBisloipSiondioa
5V/3A 0005 eoyBog§eoantdln




51 e Bty B0 eSOl Lyl ol pas o) AR AKTHBHA aKyCTHUECKAR CHCTEMA
1) B s sl a5 s 313

‘ R )ji Warorosurens: e, CLIA, 06901 KowwexTikyT, -Cravdopa, ATnasrik Crput 400, o 1500

L5 0151095 1yt JBLFI 6 gy o iz

i 31 bt BBLFI 6 55 o - ooyt Caenano g lirae

A 000 5| oyl g 310 10 el 8 gy 485 Uninoprep: 000“XAPMAH PYC CAii3c’, Poccis, 127018, Mocksa, yn. lsuies, 412, . 1
o oo loo 3574 ks &SlonsS 15l S

bl f el Galab] SISl i 0f bgl) TapasTinbi nepion: 1101
1815 plasiadl as adbd o2y &13] B3l 33, Lokl

i g ol f il S Blond s Cpok cayGoi: 203
iyl 5Sa G G2 gy elir e Y] i .

<A ) g3 28 ) o]

U5 asn g0 s USB-C oo s 555
61 e 51 e s5m SLESH Ul skl aks
(1 43S S1pe Opraszauns, i i: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CHhide”

g Sl T e sl Usone plainl s
JNRE VINRY PRI

Texunveckan nopepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

ToBap cepriuuApoBatt

Rara Tpoii Aeym 13 870p0ii 1) e, 3HaKa €0
nopaky (GaBiTa, Hauan CaHgap MY0000000, e e npoi3B0AC b, B- despans, C- uapr  T4) n
«»- rop npon3sozctea (A - 2010, 8- 2011, C-2012mta.).

AONDANRNYLY 2, AbDA PN IR PR T H
b5ID7 "N DTN AR DYS MNAd ARN
ATIDN MM IR AN DRAN RN
NRPDAY Y0 1Y JBL Flip 6 NR1BWNN YR

or2 o BLFip 6 N RNY PR D200 NI
P2 Y12p prib DYy S5y 1T AYYDA
wonb

IS DY DD NAT I NI D
MDA KO T TRYA DHONA (1T 123)
YDA TIN DaD) DYX DA DX IMDA

APV INNPOY TN NP DR PYONI PR
2V PO PN BT AL TYIIY
DRI PT DY AHY 1A APMIAY
NMAN 5% USB-CAPYD NN MR MY
AN T2MDN DR P YYD DNV
ARSI MY o

W RXIDN DIT/NND /NN DRNN Y'Y NV
SV3A9Y N9y N7 NN DRNDA

T |V| bv https://tm.by

—LINE sTON WHTepHeT-marasuH




€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.and any use ofsuch marks by HARMAN International Industris,Incorporated s under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those ofthei respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicages

Este produto esté homol la Anatel, de acordo com para avaliagéo da dade de produtos Ges e atend: é licads

Para maiores informages, consulte o ite da Anatel — www.anatel.govr

aprotega interferéndia 30 pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
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